Danny MacKinnon and Andrew Cumbers

INTRODUCTION TO

ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY

Globalization, Uneven Development and Place

Second edition

Today's rapidly flowing global economy, hit
by recession following the financial crisis of
2007/8, means the geographical economic
perspective has never been more important.
Introduction to Economic Geography
comprehensively guides students through the
core issues and debates of this vibrant and
exciting area, whilst simultaneously exploring
the range of approaches and paradigms
currently invigorating the wider discipline.
Rigorous in approach, yet accessible in style,
the authors demystify and enliven a crucial
subject for geographical study.

Underpinned by the themes of globalisation,
uneven development and place, the

text conveys the diversity and vitality of
contemporary economic geography. It balances
coverage o f'traditional’ areas such as regional
development and labour markets with insight
into new and evolving topics like neoliberalism,
consumption, creativity and alternative
economic practices.

In this new edition, the authors have added a
new third part to the book on contemporary
issues in economic geography including new
chapters and materials on:

* Uneven geographies of finance

« Commodity chains and global production
networks

* Creative economies

« Alternative economic geographies

Prentice Hall
is an imprint of

PEARSON

MAIN FEATURES

* Aglobal and balanced view is afforded
through research, case studies and
examples drawn from a diverse range of
countries, and coverage throughout of both
developed and developing countries

« An open political economy approach is
supported by cultural and institutional
insights that offer students a variety of
perspectives on each topic and a culturally
sensitive overview

» In-text features, including chapter maps,
reflective questions and exercises,
encourage the reader to engage with the
material, test knowledge and understanding,
and reflect. Dedicated boxes provide a
range of lively and topical case studies and
examples to illustrate wider points

« Awide range of maps, tables and
photographs illustrate and help clarify the
key concepts and examples

Introduction to Economic Geography is an
essential textbook for undergraduate students
taking courses in Economic Geography,
Globalisation Studies and more broadly

in Human Geography. It will also be of key
interest to those in Planning, Business and
Management Studies and Economics.

Dr Danny MacKinnon is Senior Research
Fellow in the School of Geographical and Earth
Sciences at the University of Glasgow.

Dr Andrew Cumbers is Reader in the School
of Geographical and Earth Sciences at the
University of Glasgow.

This is an excellent

and comprehensive
introduction to the
diverse field of economic
geography. It should be
essential reading for
students at all levels/
Andrew Jones, Professor
of Economic Geography,
Birkbeck College,
University of London

A stimulating and
accessible introduction
to a core area of the
discipline. [It] conveys

a clear sense of the
diversity and vitality of
contemporary economic
geography/

Professor Neil

Wrigley, University of
Southampton and Editor,
Journal of Economic
Geography

‘A thoughtful, stimulating,
accessible introduction
to the range of
approaches used by
economic geographers
to understand and
explain the patterns

and processes

of contemporary
globablization and uneven
development/

Professor Peter Daniels,
University of Birmingham

ISBN 978-0-273-7,



Contents

List of figures

List of tables

Preface to the second edition
Publisher's acknowledgements

Part 1 FOUNDATIONS

Introducing economic geography

11
1.2
13
1.4
15

Introduction

Key themes: globalization, uneven developmentand place
The economy and economic geography

A political economy approach

Outline of the book

Approaches to economic geography

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

Introduction

Traditional economic geography

Spatial analysis in economic geography

The political economy approach in economicgeography
Cultural and institutional approaches in economicgeography
Summary

Shaping the capitalist economy: keyactors and processes

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Introduction

Capital

The labour process
Consumers and consumption
The state

Summary

Spaces of production and consumption

4.1
4.2

Introduction
The Industrial Revolution and the geographicalexpansion of capitalism

Xii
Xiv
XV

11
14
18

21

22
22
25
28
34
40

42

43
43
51
56
61
63

66

66
67

Vii



Contents

4.3 The rise and fall of industrial regions 71
4.4 Spaces of consumption 82
4.5 Summary 86

Part 2 KEY ACTORS AND PROCESSES

5 The state and the economy 89
5.1 Introduction ” 90
5.2 Understanding th e ‘qualitative state’ 90
5.3 The Keynesian welfare state 93
5.4 The developmental state 99
5.5 Reinventing the state: neoliberalism, globalization and state restructuring
since 1980 103
5.6 Summary 116
6 The changing geography of themultinational corporations 118
6.1 Introduction 118
6.2 The changing geography of FDI 119
6.3 Understanding the emergence anddevelopment of the MNCs 121
6.4 How global are they? 126
6.5 The internationalization of services 134
6.6 The impact of MNCs on host regions 138
6.7 Summary 145
7 Changing geographies of work and employment 147
7.1 Introduction 147
7.2 Conceptualizing work and employment 148
7.3 Changing forms of employment 155
7.4 A crisis of trade unionism? 164
7.5 New labour geographies 167
7.6 Summary 172
8 Geographies of development 175
8.1 Introduction 176
8.2 The programme of development 177
8.3 Theories of development 181
8.4 Patterns of development 188
8.5 Resisting development: the growth of local social movements in developing
countries 191
8.6 Current development issues and challenges 194

8.7 Summary 199



9

10

11

12

13

Part 3 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY

The uneven geographies of finance

9.1 Introduction

9.2 The role of money

9.3 The changing geographies of money

9.4 Financial crises and cycles

9.5 The 2007-08 financial crisis and global recession
9.6 Summary

Commodity chains and global productionnetworks

10.1 Introduction

10.2 The commodity chain approach
10.3 Global production networks

10.4 Globalizing regional development
10.5 Summary

Knowledge, creativity and regional development

11.1 Introduction

11.2 Knowledge, innovation and agglomeration
11.3 The rise of the creative classes?

11.4 Summary

Alternative economic geographies

12.1 Introduction

12.2 Capitalism and its alternatives

12.3 Alternative economic spaces

12.4 Alternative global norms of fairness and responsibility
12.5 Summary

Conclusion

13.1 Summary of key themes
13.2 Globalization and uneven development after the crisis

Glossary
References
Index

Contents

203

203
204
206
213
215
220

222

222
223
231
237
241

244

244
245
254
262

264

264
265
270
278
281

284

284
286

289
306
325



