Danny Mackinnon and Andrew Cumbers

INTRODUCTION TO ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY

Globalization, Uneven Development and Place

Second edition

Today's rapidly flowing global economy, hit by recession following the financial crisis of 2007/8, means the *geographical* economic perspective has never been more important. *Introduction to Economic Geography* comprehensively guides students through the core issues and debates of this vibrant and exciting area, whilst simultaneously exploring the range of approaches and paradigms currently invigorating the wider discipline. Rigorous in approach, yet accessible in style, the authors demystify and enliven a crucial subject for geographical study.

Underpinned by the themes of globalisation, uneven development and place, the text conveys the diversity and vitality of contemporary economic geography. It balances coverage of 'traditional' areas such as regional development and labour markets with insight into new and evolving topics like neoliberalism, consumption, creativity and alternative economic practices.

In this new edition, the authors have added a new third part to the book on contemporary issues in economic geography including new chapters and materials on:

- Uneven geographies of finance
- Commodity chains and global production networks
- Creative economies
- Alternative economic geographies

MAIN FEATURES

- A global and balanced view is afforded through research, case studies and examples drawn from a diverse range of countries, and coverage throughout of both developed and developing countries
- An open political economy approach is supported by cultural and institutional insights that offer students a variety of perspectives on each topic and a culturally sensitive overview
- In-text features, including chapter maps, reflective questions and exercises, encourage the reader to engage with the material, test knowledge and understanding, and reflect. Dedicated boxes provide a range of lively and topical case studies and examples to illustrate wider points
- A wide range of maps, tables and photographs illustrate and help clarify the key concepts and examples

Introduction to Economic Geography is an essential textbook for undergraduate students taking courses in Economic Geography, Globalisation Studies and more broadly in Human Geography. It will also be of key interest to those in Planning, Business and Management Studies and Economics.

Dr Danny Mackinnon is Senior Research
Fellow in the School of Geographical and Earth
Sciences at the University of Glasgow. **Dr Andrew Cumbers** is Reader in the School
of Geographical and Earth Sciences at the
University of Glasgow.

'This is an excellent and comprehensive introduction to the diverse field of economic geography. It should be essential reading for students at all levels.' Andrew Jones, Professor of Economic Geography, Birkbeck College, University of London

'A stimulating and accessible introduction to a core area of the discipline. [It] conveys a clear sense of the diversity and vitality of contemporary economic geography.'

Professor Neil
Wrigley, University of Southampton and Editor, Journal of Economic

Geography

'A thoughtful, stimulating, accessible introduction to the range of approaches used by economic geographers to understand and explain the patterns and processes of contemporary globablization and uneven development.'

Professor Peter Daniels, University of Birmingham

Prentice Hall is an imprint of

PEARSON



Contents

	List of figures	X
	List of tables	xii
	Preface to the second edition	xiv
	Publisher's acknowledgements	XV
	Summary years and a second control of the se	
	194 - Popalitans regional development	
	Part 1 FOUNDATIONS	
1	Introducing economic geography	10 1
	1.1 Introduction	1
	1.2 Key themes: globalization, uneven development and place	2
	1.3 The economy and economic geography	11
	1.4 A political economy approach	14
	1.5 Outline of the book	18
	The Cathing of the Book	1.0
2	Approaches to economic geography	21
	2.1 Introduction	22
	2.2 Traditional economic geography	22
	2.3 Spatial analysis in economic geography	25
	2.4 The political economy approach in economic geography	28
	2.5 Cultural and institutional approaches in economic geography	34
	2.6 Summary	40
	Summer Annual	284
3	Shaping the capitalist economy: key actors and processes	42
	3.1 Introduction	43
	3.2 Capital	43
	3.3 The labour process	51
	3.4 Consumers and consumption	56
	3.5 The state	61
	3.6 Summary	63
	commission / Landau de la commission de	
4	Spaces of production and consumption	66
	4.1 Introduction	66
	4.2 The Industrial Revolution and the geographical expansion of capitalism	67
	4.2 The madathar Nevolution and the geographical expansion of capitalism	07

Contents

	4.3 The rise and fall of industrial regions4.4 Spaces of consumption4.5 Summary	71 82 86
	Part 2 KEY ACTORS AND PROCESSES	
5	The state and the economy	89
	 5.1 Introduction 5.2 Understanding the 'qualitative state' 5.3 The Keynesian welfare state 5.4 The developmental state 5.5 Reinventing the state: neoliberalism, globalization and state restructuring 	90 90 93 99
	since 1980 5.6 Summary	103 116
6	The changing geography of the multinational corporations	118
	6.1 Introduction	118
	6.2 The changing geography of FDI	119
	6.3 Understanding the emergence and development of the MNCs	121
	6.4 How global are they?	126
	6.5 The internationalization of services	134
	6.6 The impact of MNCs on host regions 6.7 Summary	138
7	Changing geographies of work and employment	147
	7.1 Introduction	147
	7.2 Conceptualizing work and employment	148
	7.3 Changing forms of employment	155
	7.4 A crisis of trade unionism?	164
	7.5 New labour geographies	16/
	7.6 Summary	172
8	Geographies of development	175
	8.1 Introduction	176
	8.2 The programme of development	177
	8.3 Theories of development	181
	8.4 Patterns of development	
	8.5 Resisting development: the growth of local social movements in developing countries	191
	8.6 Current development issues and challenges	194
	8.7 Summary	199
	/s naitubor	

Part 3 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY

9	The 9.1	uneven geographies of finance Introduction	203
	9.2	The role of money	204
	9.3	The changing geographies of money	206
	9.4	Financial crises and cycles	213
	9.5	The 2007–08 financial crisis and global recession	215
	9.6	Summary	220
10	Com	222	
	10.1	Introduction	222
	10.2	The commodity chain approach	223
	10.3	Global production networks	231
	10.4	Globalizing regional development	237
	10.5	Summary	241
11	Knowledge, creativity and regional development		244
	11.1	Introduction	244
	11.2	Knowledge, innovation and agglomeration	245
	11.3	The rise of the creative classes?	254
	11.4	Summary	262
12	Alternative economic geographies		264
	12.1	Introduction	264
	12.2	Capitalism and its alternatives	265
	12.3	Alternative economic spaces	270
	12.4	Alternative global norms of fairness and responsibility	278
	12.5	Summary	281
13	Conclusion		284
	13.1	Summary of key themes	284
	13.2	Globalization and uneven development after the crisis	286
		Glossary	289
		References	306
		Index	325